
Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

PTB 

1 

2 

3 

 

Showroom Spec Miata 

1 

2 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

942 

99 

133 

57 

888 

284 

58 

321 

151 

156 

211 

261 

135 

63 

711 

32 

28 

311 

74 

90 

21 

55 

47 

15 

0 

Name 

Michelle Ginsburg 

Felix Bircher 

Thomas Michael 

Collin Stith 

Kenny Cangelosi 

Wedge Kyes 

Dick Hunter 

Paul Donovan 

Werner Stark 

Ted Haas 

Will Wheeler 

Mike Ledinski 

Christopher Shaffer 

Michael Porter 

Mark  Issa 

Sandro Espinosa 

Brian Edmonds 

Sean Aron 

Oscar Edmonds 

Trevor McCallion 

Alex Alexander 

Will Faules 

Derrian Taylor 

John  Somner 

Carter White 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

PTB 

PTB 

PTB 

Showroom Spec M iata 

Showroom Spec M iata 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

21.558 

21.952 

18.216 

18.249 

21.510 

22.228 

6.430 

10.517 

1 Lap 

0.560 

5.353 

7.060 

15.519 

1.361 

1.875 

2.623 

2.981 

3.997 

Total Tm 

13:15.561 

12:59.302 

13:20.860 

13:21.254 

11:53.615 

12:11.831 

12:11.864 

12:15.125 

12:15.843 

12:18.576 

12:25.006 

12:29.093 

13:44.337 

12:01.495 

12:58.731 

12:59.291 

13:04.084 

13:05.791 

13:14.250 

13:25.433 

13:26.794 

13:27.308 

13:28.056 

13:28.414 

13:29.430 

Best Tm 

2:04.930 

2:02.242 

2:07.915 

2:08.063 

1:54.413 

1:55.794 

1:54.376 

1:56.527 

1:56.022 

1:56.421 

1:57.922 

1:58.481 

2:07.285 

2:10.137 

2:04.162 

2:04.347 

2:05.369 

2:06.069 

2:07.785 

2:04.668 

2:04.350 

2:04.825 

2:05.083 

2:05.132 

2:04.466 

Status 

Porsche  

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche  

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d   

E n t e r p r i s e  

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Addl2 

944 

M3 

E36 M 

Boxster 

318is 

325I 

325is 

325 

332CI 

Metairie LA 

SRF 

Miata 

Miata 

325 

325i 

325i 

325is 

325i 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Spec Miata 

Miata 
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Margin of Victory 

18.216 

Avg. Speed 

83.238 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.376 

Best Speed 

86.557 

Best Lap by 

58 - Dick Hunter 
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Pos 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

 

Spec Z 

1 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

No. 

9 

4 

133 

40 

20 

99 

77 

24 

27 

44 

71 

40 

117 

901 

Name 

Everett Evans 

Joe Federl 

Alan Stubblefield 

Toby Linder 

Sally  Landon 

Mike  Homes 

Vince  Hayward 

Rick Worth 

Jim Long 

Ben Rail 

Vaughn Duarte 

Robert Jelley 

Manuel Moody 

Christopher Simmons 

Class 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Z 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

4 

5 

5 

Diff 

9.444 

10.847 

12.151 

13.672 

17.716 

25.276 

29.345 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DQ 

DQ 

0.810 

Total Tm 

13:34.877 

13:36.280 

13:37.584 

13:39.105 

13:43.149 

13:50.709 

13:54.778 

11:57.188 

12:13.123 

13:32.179 

13:32.464 

8:51.673 

12:15.625 

12:16.435 

Best Tm 

2:05.331 

2:05.460 

2:06.188 

2:04.383 

2:06.776 

2:04.709 

2:08.201 

2:10.352 

2:13.538 

2:05.044 

2:05.199 

2:03.302 

2:13.941 

2:13.691 

Status 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Nissan 

Porsche  

Porsche  

Addl2 

Miata 

Spec Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

Miata 

350Z 

944 SPEC 

944 
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